Studies of this Wriztersity be requested to process further in this regard.

02(g) To ratify the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in permitting Shri

Sourav Naskar, Assistant Librarian and Superintendent of Kshudiram &
Sidhu-Kanu Birsha Chatrabas of Vidyasagar University for donation of
Rs.38,500/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred) only being the
remuneration of him as Hostel Superintendent from |une, 2018 to April,
201,9 to the University for distribution among poor, needy, backward and

meritorious students of Vidyasagar University.
Resolution: Resolaed that the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in

[...]

The Executiae Council of Viilyasagar Uniaersity noted the letter
bearing No. F.1--L69|201.8(CC) dated 27.03.20L9 receizted from the Section

Officer,lJnizsersity Grants Commission, Neut Delhi conoeying the sanction

of the lLGC for payment of grant of an 'on account grant' of Rs. 1,80,000/-

(Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand) only for the year 2018-201'9 touards
Community College Scheme in faaour of Vidyasagar Uniaersity for the

ReztenuelCapital expenditure like setting up of Laboratorieslworkshops

facilities, plocurernent of teaching nnd learning msterials etc. to be incurred

[...]

Resolution.' The Executiae Council of Vidyasagar Wriaersity noted the

letter bearirg No. F.1-L69/2018(CC) dateil 27.03.201.9 receiaed ftom the

Section Officer, lhtioersity Grants Commissiorq Nezo Delhi conaeying the

sanction of the UGC for payment of grant of an 'on account grant' of
Rs.39,90,0001- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand) only for the year

201.8-2019 touards Comrnunity College Scheme in faaour of Vidyasagat
lhrioersity for the ReaeruelCapital expenditure like, faculty and staff and

transpofiation, field aisits, curriailum deaelopment preparation "f
materials, organizirtg seminarslzoorkshop, faculty training etc.

[...]

The Executizte Council of Vidyasagar Unioersity noted the

letter bearing No. F.L-L69|20L8(CC) dated 27.03.2019 receiaed from the

Sectiorr Officer, Uniaersity Grants Commission, Nezu Delhi conoeying the

sanction of the UGC for payment of grant of an 'on acconnt grant' of
Rs.8,40,0001- (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Thousand) only for the year 20L8-

20L9 touards Community College Scheme in faaour of Vidyasagar
llniaersity for the ReaenuelCapital expenditure, like transportation, field
oisit, irrtlustrial aisit, curriculum ileaelopment, honorarium of guest|aisiting

faatlty etc.

[...]

Ssnction Order bearing Memo No. 870(Ssnc)lEHllUMD)-0911.7 ilateil
17.01.2019 receiaed from the Deputy Secretary to the Gooenrment of West
Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science €t Technology and
Biotechnology pertaining to sanctioning an amount of Rs.24,53,4281-

(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
Eight) only in faoour of Vidyasagar Uniaersity towards the Construction of
Toilet Block in meeting room arud ground floor of WP Guest House, 1 single
storieil caretaker room with attached toilet block and surface drqin at the

cflffipus of Vidyasagar Unioersity anil some additional work.

[...]

justifications prepared and submitted by the office of the Finance Olficer of this
Llniaercity. The Executiae Council slso noted that for Secuity Seruices, total
existing financial inaolaement per year Rs.57,84,0001- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh
Eighty Four Thousand) only, proposed financial inoolaement per yeat
Rs.63,50,2321- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Two) only, extra financial inaolaement per year Rs.17,66,232/- (Rupees Eleaen

Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Tzoo Hundred Thirty Two) only and for House-

Keeping Seraices, total existing financial inaolztement pet year Rs.32,50,8001-

(Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred) only, proposed

financial inaolaement per year Rs.49,85,2441- (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Eighty
Fiae Thousand Ttuo Hundred Forty Four) only, extra financial inoolaement per
year Rs.17,34,444/- (Rupees Seaenteen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred
Forty Four) only specified in the said Ststement.